Livingston Parish Council 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana 70754 Livingston Parish Council Chambers Regular Meeting – October 22, 2020 6:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Invocation Councilman Randy Delatte
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll call
- 5. Cell Phones Please Mute or Turn Off
- 6. PUBLIC INPUT Anyone wishing to address agenda items
- 7. Presentations:
- 8. Adoption of the Minutes of the October 8, 2020 regular meeting of the Livingston Parish Council
- 9. Parish President's Report:
 - a. Off System Bridge Program: Adopt annual certification of compliance with the State of Louisiana Off-System Bridge Replacement Program
- 10. **Public Hearing and Adoption of L.P. Ordinance No. 20-29:** Small Wireless Facilities
- 11. Consideration to adopt a resolution for a waiver of Section 6-30(b) which prohibits the granting of an alcohol permit to a business within five hundred (500) feet of a church, being located off of Lockhart Road in Council District 3 Maurice "Scooter" Keen
- 12. Correct the official spelling of "Jerico Drive" or "Jerico Road" to "Jericho Drive" and "Hano Road" to "Hano Lane" on the Grant Bankston Road list as registered and recorded upon the adoption of LPR No. 02-478 at a regular meeting of the Livingston Parish Council on September 30, 2002 Shane Mack
- Adopt resolution to request that the Department of Public Works install "CAUTION: Children at Play" signs and to reduce the speed limit on Jericho Drive located in Council District 9 from 25 mph to 20 mph – Shane Mack
- 14. Discuss upcoming Trunk-or-Treat event at South Park R.C. "Bubba" Harris
- 15. Consideration to adopt a resolution establishing a citizen's group to discuss a parish wide drainage plan – Randy Delatte
- 16. Committee Report(s):a. Ordinance Committeeb. Finance Committee
- 17. District Attorney's Report:
- 18. Councilmen's comments:
- 19. Adjourn Angie Cornett, Deputy Clerk Livingston Parish Council

Published on the Livingston Parish Council website at <u>livingstonparishcouncil.com</u> and posted at the Livingston Parish Governmental Building on Tuesday, October 20, 2020

The Council conducts its meeting in the Council Chambers located in the Governmental Building, 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana. All meetings of the Council and its committees are open to the public with the provisions of general state law.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Sandy Teal, Council clerk at the Livingston Parish Council Office at (225)686-3027 or 1-866-686-3027, describing the assistance that is necessary.

In an effort to comply with the Proclamation and order made by Louisiana Governor John Bel Edwards this office is requesting:

If you wish to appear in person for the Council meeting:

- Everyone who enters the building and the Council chambers must wear a face mask and practice six feet (6') social distancing
- Please be responsible and use hand sanitizers and wash your hands

Thank you for your help and cooperation during this unprecedented and critical time.